
2021-2022 University of North Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 7-9   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Placer, Jose 23-22 695 30.2 119-277 .430 46-137 .336 53-61 .869 12 59 71 3.1 36 0 65 65 4 13 337 14.7
03 Hendricksen, Carter 22-20 594 27.0 87-250 .348 47-154 .305 48-56 .857 23 86 109 5.0 35 0 36 41 12 14 269 12.2
10 Hicklen, Jarius 30-15 815 27.2 110-287 .383 87-217 .401 52-69 .754 9 74 83 2.8 40 1 51 55 6 17 359 12.0
24 Parker, Jadyn 30-23 652 21.7 100-169 .592 1-2 .500 48-76 .632 57 96 153 5.1 72 3 11 43 49 20 249 8.3
00 Adedoyin, Emmanuel 31-28 868 28.0 69-176 .392 50-126 .397 25-35 .714 10 59 69 2.2 63 1 76 59 5 26 213 6.9
21 Aybar, Jonathan 31-9 479 15.5 74-134 .552 3-17 .176 64-98 .653 47 77 124 4.0 81 5 21 49 28 19 215 6.9
05 James, Dorian 30-30 724 24.1 53-128 .414 9-31 .290 29-39 .744 37 102 139 4.6 59 2 45 48 33 15 144 4.8
02 Lanier, Chaz 31-8 652 21.0 44-106 .415 17-56 .304 33-41 .805 24 59 83 2.7 31 0 35 15 7 23 138 4.5
04 Preaster, Jordan 25-0 326 13.0 35-107 .327 19-63 .302 10-17 .588 4 38 42 1.7 33 2 22 29 2 19 99 4.0
23 Berenbaum, Josh 27-0 333 12.3 26-70 .371 11-39 .282 14-24 .583 12 49 61 2.3 32 0 25 21 1 4 77 2.9
01 Crews, Jacob 9-0 98 10.9 8-36 .222 6-28 .214 1-2 .500 5 11 16 1.8 4 0 5 9 3 1 23 2.6
11 Rasmussen, Brandon 6-0 14 2.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0.2
Total 31 6250 201.6 725-1743 .416 296-873 .339 378-520 .727 282 767 1049 33.8 486 14 394 453 150 172 2124 68.52
Opponents 6250 201.6 830-1965 .422 188-590 .319 358-523 .685 431 794 1225 39.5 502 9 437 373 89 256 2206 71.16

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 2124 2206
    Points Per Game 68.5 71.2
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 725-1743 830-1965
    Field Goal Pct .416 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 296-873 188-590
    3PT FG Pct .339 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 9.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 378-520 358-523
    FT Pct .727 .685
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 11.5
REBOUNDS 1049 1225
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 394 437
    Assists Per Game 12.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 453 373
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 172 256
    Steals Per Game 5.5 8.3
BLOCKS 150 89
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 20,240 86,459
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,687 19-4,550
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
North Florida 1024 1079 21 2124
Opponents 1089 1099 18 2206

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Texas Tech L 74-89 14,245
11/10/21 at Texas A&M L 46-64 5,129
11/12/21 at Grand Canyon L 51-65 7,305
11/15/21 at Arizona St. L 63-72 6,977
11/17/21 at UCLA L 63-98 7,103
11/20/21 WEBBER INT'L W 103-43 1,449
11/26/21 at Kentucky L 52-86 19,350
11/28/21 at FIU L 69-84 223
12/02/21 EDWARD WATERS W 103-57 1,727
12/05/21 at Fla. Atlantic L 41-76 1,358
12/08/21 at Florida L 55-85 7,705
12/11/21 AUSTIN PEAY W 91-84 1,872
12/18/21 TRINITY BAPTIST W 92-44 1,001

* 01/05/22 at FGCU L 67-74 1,830
* 01/08/22 STETSON L (OT) 66-68 1,434
* 01/11/22 at Liberty L 56-71 3,315
* 01/15/22 JACKSONVILLE L 51-54 2,781
* 01/17/22 KENNESAW ST. L 60-62 1,357

01/20/22 at Florida St. L 73-86 2,088
* 01/22/22 at Eastern Ky. L 58-67 2,527
* 01/27/22 CENTRAL ARK. W 93-74 1,447
* 01/29/22 LIPSCOMB L 74-77 1,793
* 02/03/22 at Jacksonville St. W 88-76 2,312
* 02/05/22 at North Ala. W 71-58 781
* 02/09/22 BELLARMINE L 70-73 1,329
* 02/12/22 at Kennesaw St. W 74-72 939
* 02/15/22 LIBERTY W 72-69 1,569
* 02/19/22 FGCU W 70-64 2,481
* 02/23/22 at Jacksonville L 39-71 1,489
* 02/26/22 at Stetson W (OT) 74-69 704

03/01/22 at Lipscomb L 65-74 1,079

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of North Florida Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 3-5   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Placer, Jose 9-9 300 33.3 55-125 .440 22-62 .355 29-34 .853 6 17 23 2.6 14 0 27 23 3 5 161 17.9
03 Hendricksen, Carter 9-8 271 30.1 44-129 .341 20-76 .263 27-31 .871 13 39 52 5.8 18 0 15 18 7 4 135 15.0
10 Hicklen, Jarius 16-13 511 31.9 68-188 .362 54-145 .372 33-43 .767 7 49 56 3.5 22 1 32 33 2 10 223 13.9
24 Parker, Jadyn 15-15 337 22.5 45-79 .570 0-0 .000 26-40 .650 26 58 84 5.6 32 1 2 20 22 9 116 7.7
21 Aybar, Jonathan 16-1 266 16.6 42-70 .600 1-7 .143 36-62 .581 34 50 84 5.3 43 3 11 23 20 10 121 7.6
00 Adedoyin, Emmanuel 16-13 473 29.6 31-90 .344 16-63 .254 12-18 .667 10 33 43 2.7 31 0 30 30 3 16 90 5.6
05 James, Dorian 15-15 381 25.4 28-69 .406 3-19 .158 17-23 .739 21 59 80 5.3 31 1 25 21 24 7 76 5.1
04 Preaster, Jordan 14-0 207 14.8 26-75 .347 15-47 .319 4-7 .571 2 21 23 1.6 22 2 15 14 2 9 71 5.1
02 Lanier, Chaz 16-6 374 23.4 21-52 .404 7-25 .280 18-24 .750 16 37 53 3.3 17 0 12 6 4 11 67 4.2
23 Berenbaum, Josh 12-0 128 10.7 6-27 .222 2-17 .118 8-16 .500 3 16 19 1.6 18 0 13 8 0 1 22 1.8
11 Rasmussen, Brandon 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 366-905 .404 140-462 .303 211-300 .703 161 411 572 35.8 248 8 182 206 87 82 1083 67.69
Opponents 3250 203.1 402-1007 .399 103-310 .332 192-274 .701 223 422 645 40.3 270 5 200 177 49 114 1099 68.69

Team Statistics UNF OPP
SCORING 1083 1099
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.7
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 366-905 402-1007
    Field Goal Pct .404 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-462 103-310
    3PT FG Pct .303 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-300 192-274
    FT Pct .703 .701
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 572 645
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 182 200
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.5
TURNOVERS 206 177
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 82 114
    Steals Per Game 5.1 7.1
BLOCKS 87 49
    Blocks Per Game 5.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 14,191 13,897
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,774 8-1,737
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
North Florida 495 567 21 1083
Opponents 530 551 18 1099

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 at  FGCU L 67-74 1830
01/08/22 STETSON L (OT) 66-68 1434
01/11/22 at  Liberty L 56-71 3315
01/15/22 JACKSONVILLE L 51-54 2781
01/17/22 KENNESAW ST. L 60-62 1357
01/22/22 at  Eastern Ky. L 58-67 2527
01/27/22 CENTRAL ARK. W 93-74 1447
01/29/22 LIPSCOMB L 74-77 1793
02/03/22 at  Jacksonville St. W 88-76 2312
02/05/22 at  North Ala. W 71-58 781
02/09/22 BELLARMINE L 70-73 1329
02/12/22 at  Kennesaw St. W 74-72 939
02/15/22 LIBERTY W 72-69 1569
02/19/22 FGCU W 70-64 2481
02/23/22 at  Jacksonville L 39-71 1489
02/26/22 at  Stetson W (OT) 74-69 704


